
 

 
   

  

  
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 
   

 
 

  
 

   

 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

       
   
   
   
 
  

   

 

      
          

           

 

        
               

          
                        

5

10

15

20

25

St
at
e 
of
 C
al
ifo
rn
ia
 -
D
ep
ar
tm
en
t o
f B
us
in
es
s O
ve
rs
ig
ht
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

12 

13 

14 

16 

17 

18 

19 

21 

22 

23 

24 

26 

27 

28 

MARY ANN SMITH 
Deputy Commissioner
DOUGLAS M. GOODING 
Assistant Chief Counsel 
MIRANDA LEKANDER (BAR NO. 210082)
Senior Corporations Counsel
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT 
1515 K Street, Suite 200
Sacramento, California 95814
Telephone:  (916) 322-8730 Fax: (916) 445-6985 

Attorneys for Complainant 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT 

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of THE COMMISSIONER OF  
BUSINESS OVERSIGHT,  
 
                      Complainant,   
             v.  
 
EXECUTIVE ESCROW COMPANY,  
 
                        Respondent.  
 

) File No.:  963-0108 
)
)
) ORDER SETTING ASIDE ORDER TO 
) DISCONTINUE ESCROW ACTIVITIES 
) PURSUANT TO FINANCIAL CODE 
) SECTION 17415 
)
)
)
)
) 

TO: EXECUTIVE ESCROW COMPANY 
115 South El Camino Real 
San Clemente, California  92672 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Commissioner of Business Oversight having found that Executive 

Escrow Company has complied with the financial requirements of Financial Code section 17210 as 

of November 5, 2014, the Order to Discontinue Escrow Activities Pursuant to Financial Code Section 

17415 issued on September 24, 2014 is hereby set aside as of the date of this order. 

DATED: November 5, 2014 
Sacramento, California JAN LYNN OWEN 

Commissioner of Business Oversight 

By_____________________________ 
MARY ANN SMITH 
Deputy Commissioner 
Enforcement Division 

ORDER SETTING ASIDE ORDER TO DISCONTINUE ESCROW ACTIVITIES 
PURSUANT TO FINANCIAL CODE SECTION 17415 


	Attorneys for Complainant
	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT
	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

