1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	MARY ANN SMITH Deputy Commissioner DOUGLAS M. GOODING Assistant Chief Counsel MIRANDA LEKANDER (BAR NO. 210082) Senior Corporations Counsel DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT 1515 K Street, Suite 200 Sacramento, California 95814 Telephone: (916) 322-8730 Fax: (916) 445-6985 Attorneys for Complainant BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
9		
10	In the Matter of THE COMMISSIONER OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT,) File No.: 963-0108
11 12	Complainant, v.	ORDER SETTING ASIDE ORDER TO DISCONTINUE ESCROW ACTIVITIES
13	EXECUTIVE ESCROW COMPANY,) PURSUANT TO FINANCIAL CODE) SECTION 17415
14	Respondent.)))
15))
16 17 18	TO: EXECUTIVE ESCROW COMPANY 115 South El Camino Real San Clemente, California 92672	
19	NOW, THEREFORE, the Commissioner of Business Oversight having found that Executive	
20	Escrow Company has complied with the financial requirements of Financial Code section 17210 as	
21	of November 5, 2014, the Order to Discontinue Escrow Activities Pursuant to Financial Code Section	
22	17415 issued on September 24, 2014 is hereby set aside as of the date of this order.	
23 24	DATED: November 5, 2014 Sacramento, California JAN LYNN OWEN	
25	Commissioner of Business Oversight	
26	D.	
27	By MARY ANN SMITH	
28	Deputy Commissioner Enforcement Division	
	ORDER SETTING ASIDE ORDER TO DISCONTINUE ESCROW ACTIVITIES PURSUANT TO FINANCIAL CODE SECTION 17415	